Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Features
ü Zero forward recovery voltage
ü Zero reverse recovery current
ü Excellent surge current capability
ü Temperature independent switching
ü Positive temperature coefficient on VF
ü High frequency operation
Applications
ü Motor drives
ü Uninterruptible power supplies
ü Photovoltaic inverter
ü Switch mode power supplies (SMPS)
Key performance parameters
Symbol Parameter Test conditions Value Unit Note
VRRM Repetitive peak reverse voltage TC= 25°C 650 V
VRSM Surge peak reverse voltage (DC) TC= 25°C 650 V
IF Continuous forward current
TC= 25°C, D=1
TC= 135°C, D=1
TC= 155°C, D=1
77
40
28
A Fig.2
IFRM Repetitive forward surge current
tp=10 ms, Half sine wave
TC= 25°C
TC= 100°C
192
184
A
IFSM Non-repetitive forward surge current
tp= 10 ms, Half sine wave
TC= 25°C
TC= 150°C
228
182
A
∫i2dt i2t value
tp= 10 ms,
TC= 25°C
TC= 150°C
260
165
A2s
Ptot Total power dissipation TC= 25°C 288 W Fig.1
Tj Operating junction temperature  -55～175 °C
Tstg Storage temperature -55～175 °C
1
Package: TO-247-2
Part NO. KXJW65C30T2
VRRM = 650 V
IF(TC=150℃) = 31 A
QC = 124 nC
#KXJW65C30T2
Rev. 2.1, 2024-01-02
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Symbol Parameter Test conditions
Value
Unit Note
Min. Typ. Max.
VDC DC blocking voltage IR= 50 μA, Tj= 25°C 700 - - V
VF Diode forward voltage
IF= 30 A, Tj= 25°C
IF= 30 A, Tj= 150°C
-
-
1.45
2
1.6
V Fig.3
IR Reverse current
VR= 650 V, Tj= 25°C
VR= 650 V, Tj= 150°C
-
-
14
92
100
200
μA Fig.4
C Total capacitance
VR= 0.1 V, Tj= 25°C, ƒ= 1 MHz
VR= 200 V, Tj= 25°C, ƒ= 1 MHz
VR= 400 V, Tj= 25°C, ƒ= 1 MHz
-
-
-
2306
241
173
- pF Fig.8
QC Total capacitive charge VR= 400 V, Tj= 25°C - 124 - nC Fig.5
EC Capacitance stored energy VR= 400 V, Tj= 25°C - 31 - μJ Fig.7
TRR Reverse recovery time VR=400V, IF=30 A,
di/dt=1000A/μs
- 18.53 ns
QRR Reverse recovery Charge - 110 nC
 Static electrical characteristics
Thermal characteristics
Symbol Parameter
Value
Unit Note
Typ Max
RθJC Thermal resistance from junction to case 0.521 °C/W Fig.6
RθJA Thermal resistance from junction to ambient 31.95 °C/W
2
#KXJW65C30T2
Rev. 2.1, 2024-01-02
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
3
Figure.1 Power dissipation Figure.2 Diode forward current
Figure.3 Typical forward characteristics Figure.4 Reverse current vs. reverse voltage
#KXJW65C30T2
Rev. 2.1, 2024-01-02
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
4
Figure.5 Capacitance charge vs. reverse voltage Figure.6 Transient thermal impedance
Figure.7 Capacitance stored energy Figure.8 Capacitance vs. reverse voltage
#KXJW65C30T2
Rev. 2.1, 2024-01-02
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Package outlines
5
#KXJW65C30T2
Rev. 2.1, 2024-01-02
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
地址：浙江省杭州市富阳区春江街道江南路68号第23幢706室
Address: Room 706, Building 23, No.68 Jiangnan Road, Chunjiang Street, Fuyang District, Hangzhou City, Zhejiang Province, Chin
网址：http://www.xinke-semi.com/
电话Tel：
浙江芯科半导体有限公司
Zhejiang Xinke Semiconductor Co., Ltd
0571-56900303
a
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
单击下面可查看定价，库存，交付和生命周期等信息
>>浙江芯科
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com